HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR

February 06, 2008 Hearing Room C
3:30 PM Tapes 1-2

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair
Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair
Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair
Rep. Chuck Rep. Burley
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Chris Edwards

STAFF PRESENT: Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
Debbie Malone, Committee Assistant

MEASURES HEARD: Adoption of Committee Rules and Introductions —
Organizational Meeting
HB 3636 — Public Hearing
HB 3632 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
1A 003 Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order at 3:34 p.m.
ADOPTION OF COMMITTEE RULES — ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING
008 Vice-Chair Sal Esquivel
023 Chair Schaufler (EXHIBIT A)
033 MOTION: Sen. Rosenbaum moves to ADOPT the proposed
Committee Rules dated 02/06/08.
VOTE: 4-2-1
AYE: 4 - Esquivel, Holvey, Rosenbaum, Schaufler
NAY: 2 - Rep. Burley, Cameron

EXCUSED: 1 -Edwards C.
Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.
HB 3636 — PULIC HEARING

089 Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator

100 Chair Schaufler

109 Marshall Coba, Representative, Associate of Liquor Stores of
Oregon

127 Stephen Pharo, Executive Director, Oregon Liquor Control
Commission

130 Chair Schaufler

1A 134 Pharo

166 Rep. Chuck Burley

177 Pharo

190 Rep. Burley

197 Pharo

235 Chair Schaufler



247
255
274
279
284
296
322
341
355
365
449
459
2A 026
035
038
046
080
100
107
141
232
246

291
296
299
300
305
308
310
324
329
333

2A 390
401

404
426
440
456
460
470

1B 036
041

Rep. Burley

Pharo

Chair Schaufler

Pharo

Rep. Rosenbaum

Pharo

Rep. Rosenbaum

Pharo

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Kevin Cameron

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Burley

Vice-Chair Esquivel

Chair Schaufler

Vice-Chair Esquivel

Coba

Chair Schaufler (EXHIBIT B)

Pharo

Gary Oxlay, Representative, Safeway
Paul Romain, Representative, Beer and Wine Association
Pharo

Donna Vandall, Technical Services Coordinator, Administrative
Policy and Process Division, Oregon Liquor Control Commission
Chair Schaufler

Vandall

Chair Schaufler

Romain

Vandall

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Burley

Vandall

Rep. Burley

Romain

Rep. Cameron

Coba

Pharo

Chair Schaufler

Oxlay

Rep. Cameron

Oxlay

Pharo

Chair Schaufler

Andy Shaw, Policy Associate, League of Cities

The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

065

HB 3632 — PUBLIC HEARING
068

078

Chuck Hayes, Chair, Governor’s Advisor Commission on DU II
(EXHIBIT C)
Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
Rep. Burley



1B

2B

082
088

150

200

213
220
225
233
246

271
277
294
319
354
365
402
432
437
445
450
457
465
028
030
033
036

Chair Schaufler

Jeff Eagar, Representative, Mt. Bachelor Sports Education
Foundation (EXHIBIT D)

Scott Kaden, Representative, Pacific Northwest Ski Areas
Association (EXHIBIT E)

Chuck Kenlan, Executive Director, Mt Bachelor Sports
Education Foundation (EXHIBIT F)

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Burley

Van Winkle

Chair Schaufler

Tom Byerley, Assistant Director, Oregon Employment
Department

Chair Schaufler

Byerley

Duke Shepard, Political Director, AFL-CIO

Grover Simmons, Representative, ELKS Association
Chair Schaufler

Charles Wiper III, Citizen, Willamette Pass (EXHIBIT G)
Rep. Burley

Shepard

Simmons

Rep. Rosenbaum

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Rosenbaum

Rep. Burley

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Rosenbaum

Rep. Burley

Rep. Rosenbaum

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

042

Ommoaw>

Dan Gardner, Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and Industries
(EXHIBIT H)

Dave Tragethon, Executive Director, Communications Mt. Hood
Meadows Ski Resort (EXHIBIT I)

Jeff Kohnstamm, President, Timberline Lodge (EXHIBIT J)
Matt Janney, President and General Manager, Mt. Bachelor, Inc.
(EXHIBIT K)

Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 5:05 p.m.

Adoption of Committee Rules, staff, 2 pp
HB 3636. -1 amendment, staff, 4 pp

HB 3636, Chuck Hayes, 1 p

HB 3632, written testimony, Jeff Eagar, 1 p

HB 3632, written testimony, Scott Kaden, 2 pp

HB 3632, written testimony, Chuck Kenlan, 3 pp
HB 3632, written testimony, Charles Wiper III, 1P



N o= = T

HB 3632, written testimony, Dan Gardner, 1 p
HB 3632, written testimony, Dave Tragethon, 1 p
HB 3632, written testimony, Jeff Kohnstamm, 1 p
HB 3632, written testimony, Matt Janney, 2

pp



