HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR

February 06, 2008 3:30 PM Hearing Room C Tapes 1 - 2

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair Rep. Chuck Rep. Burley	
	Rep. Kevin Cameron	
	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum	
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Chris Edwards	
STAFF PRESENT:	Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator Debbie Malone, Committee Assistant	
MEASURES HEARD:	Adoption of Committee Rules and Introductions – Organizational Meeting HB 3636 – Public Hearing HB 3632 – Public Hearing	

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
1A	003	Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order at 3:34 p.m.
ADOPTION OF	F COMMITTEE RUL	<u> LES – ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING</u>
	008	Vice-Chair Sal Esquivel
	023	Chair Schaufler (EXHIBIT A)
	033	MOTION: Sen. Rosenbaum moves to ADOPT the proposed Committee Rules dated 02/06/08.
		VOTE: 4-2-1
		AYE: 4 - Esquivel, Holvey, Rosenbaum, Schaufler
		NAY: 2 - Rep. Burley, Cameron
		EXCUSED: 1 - Edwards C.
		Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.
<u>HB 3636 – PUL</u>	IC HEARING	
	089	Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
	100	Chair Schaufler
	109	Marshall Coba, Representative, Associate of Liquor Stores of
		Oregon
	127	Stephen Pharo, Executive Director, Oregon Liquor Control Commission
	130	Chair Schaufler
1A	134	Pharo
	166	Rep. Chuck Burley
	177	Pharo
	190	Rep. Burley
	197	Pharo
	235	Chair Schaufler

	247	Rep. Burley
	255	Pharo
	274	Chair Schaufler
	279	Pharo
	284	Rep. Rosenbaum
	296	Pharo
	322	Rep. Rosenbaum
	341	Pharo
	355	Chair Schaufler
	365	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	449	Chair Schaufler
	459	Rep. Burley
2A	026	Vice-Chair Esquivel
	035	Chair Schaufler
	038	Vice-Chair Esquivel
	046	Coba
	080	Chair Schaufler (EXHIBIT B)
	100	Pharo
	107	Gary Oxlay, Representative, Safeway
	141	Paul Romain, Representative, Beer and Wine Association
	232	Pharo
	246	Donna Vandall, Technical Services Coordinator, Administrative
	201	Policy and Process Division, Oregon Liquor Control Commission
	291	Chair Schaufler
	296	Vandall
	299	Chair Schaufler
	300	Romain
	305	Vandall
	308	Chair Schaufler
	310	Rep. Burley
	324	Vandall
	329	Rep. Burley
24	333	Romain
2A	390 401	Rep. Cameron Coba
	401	Pharo
	404 426	Chair Schaufler
	440	Oxlay
	456	Rep. Cameron
	460	Oxlay
	470	Pharo
1B	036	Chair Schaufler
ID	041	Andy Shaw, Policy Associate, League of Cities
The following writ		itted for the record without public testimony:
The following with		Chuck Hayes, Chair, Governor's Advisor Commission on DU II (EXHIBIT C)
	065	Chair Schaufler
HB 3632 – PUBLIC HEARING		
	068	Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
	078	Rep. Burley

	082	Chair Schaufler
	088	Jeff Eagar, Representative, Mt. Bachelor Sports Education
		Foundation (EXHIBIT D)
	150	Scott Kaden, Representative, Pacific Northwest Ski Areas
		Association (EXHIBIT E)
	200	Chuck Kenlan, Executive Director, Mt Bachelor Sports
	212	Education Foundation (EXHIBIT F)
	213	Chair Schaufler
	220	Rep. Burley
	225	Van Winkle
	233	Chair Schaufler
	246	Tom Byerley, Assistant Director, Oregon Employment Department
	271	Chair Schaufler
	277	Byerley
	294	Duke Shepard, Political Director, AFL-CIO
	319	Grover Simmons, Representative, ELKS Association
	354	Chair Schaufler
	365	Charles Wiper III, Citizen, Willamette Pass (EXHIBIT G)
	402	Rep. Burley
	432	Shepard
	437	Simmons
	445	Rep. Rosenbaum
1B	450	Chair Schaufler
	457	Rep. Rosenbaum
	465	Rep. Burley
2B	028	Chair Schaufler
	030	Rep. Rosenbaum
	033	Rep. Burley
	036	Rep. Rosenbaum
The follow	ving prepared testimor	y is submitted for the record without public testimony:
		Dan Gardner, Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and Industries (EXHIBIT H)
		Dave Tragethon, Executive Director, Communications Mt. Hood
		Meadows Ski Resort (EXHIBIT I)
		Jeff Kohnstamm, President, Timberline Lodge (EXHIBIT J)
		Matt Janney, President and General Manager, Mt. Bachelor, Inc. (EXHIBIT K)
	042	Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 5:05 p.m.
	0 12	chan benaumer aujourns are meeting at 5.05 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Adoption of Committee Rules, staff, 2 pp
- B. HB 3636. -1 amendment, staff, 4 pp
- C. HB 3636, Chuck Hayes, 1 p
- D. HB 3632, written testimony, Jeff Eagar, 1 p
- E. HB 3632, written testimony, Scott Kaden, 2 pp
- F. HB 3632, written testimony, Chuck Kenlan, 3 pp
- G. HB 3632, written testimony, Charles Wiper III, 1P

- H. HB 3632, written testimony, Dan Gardner, 1 p
- I. HB 3632, written testimony, Dave Tragethon, 1 p
- J. HB 3632, written testimony, Jeff Kohnstamm, 1 p K. HB 3632, written testimony, Matt Janney, 2 pp